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CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION
Attn: Docket No. 08-AFC-2 -

1516 Ninth Street, MS-4

Sacramento, CA 95814-5512

Re: Application for Certiﬁcation, Beacon Solar Energy Project, 08-AFC-2

Dear Docket Clerk:

Enclosed are an original and two copies of California Unions for Reliable
Energy’s Status Report Number 1. Please process and return a conformed copy in
the envelope provided. This Status Report was previously sent to the Docket Office
via email

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Tanya A' Gulesserian
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STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Energy Resources Conservation
and Development Commission

In the Matter of:

The Application for Certification for the Docket No. 08-AFC-2
BEACON SOLAR ENERGY PROJECT

CALIFORNIA UNIONS FOR RELIABLE ENERGY
STATUS REPORT NUMBER 1

July 31, 2008

Tanya A. Gulesserian

Marc D. Joseph

Adams Broadwell Joseph & Cardozo
601 Gateway Boulevard, Suite 1000
South San Francisco, CA 94080
(650) 589-1660 Voice

(650) 589-5062 Facsimile
tgulesserian@adamsbroadwell.com

Attorneys for the CALIFORNIA
UNIONS FOR RELIABLE ENERGY
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California Unions for Reiiabvle Energy (“CURE”) submits this status
report, pursuant to thé Committee’s June 18, 2008 Scheduling Qrder.

CURE is currently evaluating the Application for Certification, Staff’s
data requests and the Applicant’s respéns’eé to data requesté. We
participated in the July 22, 2008 data responsé and issue resohiﬁon
workshop and anticipate participating in future Wdrkshops.

‘Dated: July 31, 2008 - Respectfully submitted,

| c;icwa;d Aulonvecen

Tanya A. /Gules_serian

Marc D. Joseph

Adams Broadwell Joseph & Cardozo
601 Gateway Boulevard, Suite 1000
South San Francisco, CA 94080 v
(650) 589-1660 Voice , -
(650) 589-5062 Facsimile - .
tgulesserian@adamsbroadwell.com

Attorneys for the CALIFORNIA
' UNIONS FOR RELIABLE ENERGY
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PROOF OF SERVICE

I, Bonnie Heeley, declare that on July 31, 2008, I deposited copies of the
attached California Unions for Reliable Energy Status Report Number 1 in -
the United States mail at South San Francisco, CA with first-class postage
thereon fully prepaid and addressed to those identified on the Proof of Service
list below or transmission via electronic mail was consistent with the
requirements of California Code of Regulations, title 20, sections 1209, 1209.5
and 1210. All electronic copies were sent to all those identified on the Proof
of Service list below. '

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and coﬁect.
Executed at South San Francisco, CA on July 31, 2008.

Bonnie Heeley d/\

docket@energy.state.ca.us Ryan.Okeefe@fpl.com

Kenneth_Stein@fpl.com ‘Duane_McCloud@fpl.com
Guillermo_Narvaez@fpl.com Meg.Russell@fpl.com _
SHead@ensr.aecom.com Geoffrey Baxter@worleyparsons.com
Jluckhardt@downeybrand.com - tgulesserian@adamsbroadwell.com
KLdougla@energy.state.caus ~ Jbyron@energy.state.ca.us
Kcelli@energy.state.ca.us Mstratta@energy.state.ca.us
jbabula@energy.state.ca.us pao@energy.state.ca.us

CA Independent System Operator
151 Blue Ravine Road®
Folsom, CA 95630
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